
T i. 100-E/RCFIUNION ELECTIONI2024/Pt+I| 

S. 
No. 
1. 

2 

Kindly connect this office letter of even no. dated 18.10.2024 vide which Final Voters 

List of 5613 voters for Secret Balot Elections for recognition of Trade Unionsin RCF, 
Kapurthala scheduled to be held on 04.12.2024 was circulated. The names of following 
voters have been deleted from Final Voters List in terms of section 3.4, 3.5 and 4.3 of 
modalities for holding Secret Ballot Election. 

3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 

Name 

HGt:This office letter of even no. dated 18.10.2024. 

SANJAY KUMAR 

fay: Reg.-Final Voters List (FVL)-Secret Ballot Election for recognition of 
Trade Unions in RCF, Kapurthala. 

ASHISH AGRAHARI 
ANIL KUMAR 
ATUL KUMAR 
JAGMEET SINGH 
AJAY KUMAR 
SANTOKH SINGH 
BALBIR SINGH 
KULWINDER SINGH 
GANESH PRABHU 
ADOLE 
NISHANT KUMAR 

namesS. 

2. 

S. No. 
1 
2 
3 

Name 
MOHAN LAL 

Circulation to: 

Design 

NOTICE 

Emp 
No. 

GEN.ASSTT 549312 
ASST.S.TEL 051380 
OFF-ASSTT 362207 
SSE-SHELL 467589 

TECH--FR 

All PHODs/HODs/RCF 

SHIV MOHAN LAL 
DALJINDER SINGH 

OFF.ASSTT 

SR.TECH-DR 302297 
SR.TECH-SH 480174 

This is for information of all concerned. 

3. Central Observer & CVO/RCF 

468454 
530142 

5. Presiding Officer & CPM/RCF 

536350 

550752 

6. Postal Ballot Officer & Dy.CPO-/RCF 

13. All Notice Boards 

104958 

Design 
Tech-Il 
OFF-ASSTT 
JE/Elect 

4. Additional Returning Officer & CPE/RCF 

1. Secy. to GMRCF:-for kind information of GM/RCF 

Polling 
Booth No 

7 

7. Assistant Presiding Officer & Dy.CPO-I|/RCF 

7 

3 

3 
4 
3 

7 

1 

1 

Emp No. 
551276 
545932 
362457 

Voter 
S. No. 
846 
350 

The name of following staff has been included in Final Voters List of Polling Booth 
No. 2 in terms of section 4.3 of modalities for holding Secret Ballot Election. 

10. General Secretary, RCF Employees Union, RCF Kapurthala 

602 
438 
14 
826 
730 
603 
523 
717 

faiE: 02.12.2024 

529 

HZTY0YG (f) 

9. General Secretary, Rail Coach Factory Men's Union Kaputhala 

Remarks 

Accordingly, voters in Final Voters will be 5605 after inclusion/deletioni of above 

8. General Secretary, Rail Coach Factory Mazdoor Union Kapurthala 

Resigned 
Resigned 
Resigned 

12. Official Website of RCF/KXH i.e. https:l/rcf.indianrailways.gov.in 

Promoted Gr B 
Promoted Gr B 
Removed 
Removed 
Expired 
VRS 
Transferred Out 

Remarks 
Transferred in 

Transferred Out 

Transferred In 
Transferred In 

(R. L. Khullar ) 
Presiding Officer/SBE & 
Chief Project Manager 

RCF, Kapurthala 

11. General Secretary, RCF Karamchari Sangh, Rail Coach Factory Kapurthala 

p212034 

SSE-MFG 
TECH-I-FR 

B-KHALASI 


