डिब्बा कारखाना, कपूरथला

कार्यालय महाप्रबंधक (कार्मिक)

पत्र सं. 100-E/RCF/UNION ELECTION/2024/Pt-II

दिनांक: 02.12.2024

NOTICE

विषय: Reg.-Final Voters List (FVL)-Secret Ballot Election for recognition of Trade Unions in RCF, Kapurthala.

संदर्भ : This office letter of even no. dated 18.10.2024.

Kindly connect this office letter of even no. dated 18.10.2024 vide which Final Voters List of 5613 voters for Secret Ballot Elections for recognition of Trade Unions in RCF, Kapurthala scheduled to be held on 04.12.2024 was circulated. The names of following voters have been deleted from Final Voters List in terms of section 3.4, 3.5 and 4.3 of modalities for holding Secret Ballot Election.

S.	Name	Design	Emp	Polling	Voter	Remarks
No.		ŭ	No.	Booth No	S. No.	
1.	SANJAY KUMAR	GEN.ASSTT	549312	7	846	Resigned
2.	ASHISH AGRAHARI	ASST.S.TEL	051380	1	350	Resigned
3.	ANIL KUMAR	OFF-ASSTT	362207	1	602	Resigned
4.	ATUL KUMAR	SSE-SHELL	467589	7	438	Promoted Gr B
5.	JAGMEET SINGH	SSE-MFG	468454	3	14	Promoted Gr B
6.	AJAY KUMAR	TECH-I-FR	530142	3	826	Removed
7.	SANTOKH SINGH	TECH-I-FR	536350	4	730	Removed
8.	BALBIR SINGH	SR.TECH-DR	302297	3	603	Expired
9.	KULWINDER SINGH	SR.TECH-SH	480174	7	523	VRS
10.	GANESH PRABHU	B-KHALASI	550752	1	717	Transferred Out
	ADOLE					
11.	NISHANT KUMAR	OFF.ASSTT	104958	1	529	Transferred Out

The name of following staff has been included in Final Voters List of Polling Booth No. 2 in terms of section 4.3 of modalities for holding Secret Ballot Election.

S. No.	Name	Design	Emp No.	Remarks
1.	MOHAN LAL	Tech-III	551276	Transferred In
2.	SHIV MOHAN LAL	OFF-ASSTT	545932	Transferred In
3.	DALJINDER SINGH	JE/Elect	362457	Transferred In

Accordingly, voters in Final Voters will be 5605 after inclusion/deletion of above names.

This is for information of all concerned.

(R. L. Khullar) Presiding Officer/SBE & **Chief Project Manager** RCF, Kapurthala

Circulation to:

- Secy. to GM/RCF : for kind information of GM/RCF
- 2. All PHODs/HODs/RCF
- 3. Central Observer & CVO/RCF
- Additional Returning Officer & CPE/RCF
- 5. Presiding Officer & CPM/RCF
- 6. Postal Ballot Officer & Dy.CPO-I/RCF
- 7. Assistant Presiding Officer & Dv.CPO-II/RCF
- 8. General Secretary, Rail Coach Factory Mazdoor Union Kapurthala
- 9. General Secretary, Rail Coach Factory Men's Union Kapurthala
- 10. General Secretary, RCF Employees Union, RCF Kapurthala11. General Secretary, RCF Karamchari Sangh, Rail Coach Factory Kapurthala
- 12. Official Website of RCF/KXH i.e. https://rcf.indianrailways.gov.in
- 13. All Notice Boards